

Date: November 14, 2024

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001

Scrip Code: 544106 Symbol: MCFL

#### Sub: Press Release on Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject, please find attached Press Release on Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: <u>www.mayankcattlefood.com</u>

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For **MAYANK CATTLE FOOD LIMITED** 

AJAY POPATLAL VACHHANI WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR (DIN: 00585290)

Formerly known as Mayank Cattle Food Private Limited CIN: L01210GJ1998PLC033969 GSTIN: 24AABCM9978P1ZJ R.S. No. 162, Rajkot Jamnagar Highway, Nr. Khandheri Stadium, Vill. Naranka, Tal. Paddhari, Rajkot, Gujarat-360110. Cell : 93777 79077 e-mail : info@mayankcattlefood.com website : mayankcattlefood.com



# PRESS RELEASE ON UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 OF MAYANK CATTLE FOOD LIMITED.

On November 14, 2024, Mayank Cattle Food Limited announced its Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on November 14, 2024, approved the robust financial performance, reflecting the company's unwavering commitment to excellence and operational efficiency for the Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

The Half Year ended September 30, 2024, has been a testament to Team Mayank's strategic execution and operational resilience. Notably, the First half of the financial year witnessed exceptional growth, underscoring the company's trajectory of sustained profitability and market leadership.

#### <u>Standalone:</u>

- Revenue From Operations for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 stands at Rs 1792.31 Millions V/s Rs 1168.34 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- Profit Before Tax for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 is at Rs 27.71 Millions V/s Rs 16.75 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- Profit After Tax for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 is at Rs 20.20 Millions V/s Rs 10.15 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Particulars Millions)	(in	H1FY2024	H1FY2023	Increase %
Revenue Operations	from	1792.31	1168.34	53.41%
PBT		27.71	16.75	65.43%
PAT		20.20	10.15	99.01%

Annualized EPS Stands at Rs 7.48 (Approximately)

Formerly known as Mayank Cattle Food Private Limited CIN: L01210GJ1998PLC033969 GSTIN: 24AABCM9978P1ZJ R.S. No. 162, Rajkot Jamnagar Highway, Nr. Khandheri Stadium, Vill. Naranka, Tal. Paddhari, Rajkot, Gujarat-360110. Cell : 93777 79077 e-mail : info@mayankcattlefood.com website : mayankcattlefood.com



# Consolidated:

- Revenue From Operations for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 stands at Rs 1794.59 Millions.
- Profit Before Tax for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 stands at Rs 28.13 Millions.
- Profit After Tax for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 stands at Rs 20.56 Millions.

## **Overview of Financial Results:**

- Increase of 53.41% in Revenue from Operations is at Rs 1792.31 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 which was Rs 1168.34 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.
- Profit Before Tax increased by 65.43% stands at Rs 27.71 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 which for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 was Rs 16.75 Millions.
- By showing tremendous growth of 99.01% in Profit after Tax stands at Rs 20.20 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 which was Rs 10.15 Millions for the Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

## <u>About us:</u>

We at Mayank Cattle Food Limited, into the manufacturing of Maize oil (Nonedible) and Maize Cake (Cattle Feed). As the foremost oil company, we have crafted a place for ourselves by offering a comprehensive range of premium products, encompassing Edible Oil, Extracting Corn Oil, Cattle Food, Animal Food, Rapeseed Oil and Cattle Food Cake.

Our commitment to excellence has positioned us as a standout player in the cattle food industry, allowing us to wield substantial influence in the market. Serving a diverse customer base and an extensive network of dealers pan India, Mayank Cattle Food Limited has become synonymous with top-quality cattle food products.

Formerly known as Mayank Cattle Food Private Limited CIN: L01210GJ1998PLC033969 GSTIN: 24AABCM9978P1ZJ R.S. No. 162, Rajkot Jamnagar Highway, Nr. Khandheri Stadium, Vill. Naranka, Tal. Paddhari, Rajkot, Gujarat-360110. Cell : 93777 79077 e-mail : info@mayankcattlefood.com website : mayankcattlefood.com